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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Nov 19 2024
Ethno World - Nov 26 2024
BeDazzled - Dec 03 2024
TopNotch - Dec 10 2024
Fine Art - Dec 17 2024



298 Four Flow Blue China Platters, 11 1/8" - 16
3/4"w.

$60 - $100

296 

299 Pair of Victorian Brass Candlesticks with Mask
Features, 6 5/8"h.

$60 - $80

Satsuma Lobed Low Bowl with Processional
Scene, 1 7/8" x 9" Diam

Lot # 297

300 Antique Porcelain Head Sleepy Eyed Doll, 9"h.
$50 - $100

297 

301 Banded Satinwood Fold-Over Table (won't close,
top warped, veneer missing).

$60 - $100

Mashad Carpet Approximately 9'10" x 12'10".

Lot # 302
302 Pair of Louis XV-Style Fruit Wood Bergere

Chairs, 37 3/4"h.
$200 - $400

$800 - $1,200

$80 - $100

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



Antique & Art Auction
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Royal Crown Derby 1128 Dinner Plate, 10 1/2"
Diameter.

$50 - $60

1 

4 3 Royal Worcester Pieces: 7 1/2" Plate / 10 1/4"
Pitcher / 8 3/4" Pitcher with Drilled Botto

$50 - $70

18th Century Worcester Blue & White Tea Bowl and
Saucer.

Lot # 2

5 Pottery Inkwell signed L. (Louis) Dage, 2 1/2" x 4
1/2" Diameter.

$60 - $100

2 

6 Pottery Vase signed (Louis) Dage, 7 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

Andrew Ross London No. 154 Compound
Microscope (Approx. 17"h) with Case.

7 2 Crystal Decanters: Stuart (10 1/2" h) & Etched, 8
1/2"h with 3 Labels (2 silver).

$80 - $120

$2,000 - $3,000

8 Pewter Pitcher Marked "Old World Pewter", 13
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $80

3 

10 Pair of Irish Georgian Armchairs, 37 1/4"h.
$300 - $500

$80 - $120

Lot # 11
11 Late 19th C. Mahogany Canterbury, 21 3/4"h.

$200 - $300

9 

12 Georgian Brass Fire Curb with Hoof Feet
Approximately 61"L.

$100 - $150

American Brilliant Cut Crystal Vase, 12"h.

Lot # 10

$100 - $150

19th C. "Sitaw & Fisher Patent Oval Dish Cover",
16"w.

273 Two Stauer Pearl Necklaces, 17" & 25 "L with
Pouches.

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

274 18th C. Porcelain Bowl with Fruit & Insect
Design, 11"W (chip noted, as found), Possibly
Derby.

$100 - $200

$50 - $150

275 3 Art Glass Brooches, "Young Heart" Design by
D. Robinson.

$50 - $60

270 Pair of Antique Silver Plated Candlesticks.

276 Continental Porcelain Figure Group 10",
"Children Dancing" (restored).

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

277 Pine Farmhouse Table 36 1/2"W x 54 1/4"L x 30
1/4"H.

$100 - $200

268 

278 6 Regency Mahogany Dining Chairs with Saddle
Seats.

$100 - $200

271 3 Antique Pewter Items: Pitcher (8 1/4"h/lacking
cover) / Dish / Cup

279 English Cultured Double Pearl Strand Necklace
with Sterling (marked) Clasp, 18"L.

$80 - $100

$60 - $70

280 B & L Porcelain Cabinet Cup & Saucer , 3 5/8"h.
$50 - $60

19th C. Nova Scotian Mixed Wood Spinning
Wheel, 36"h.

281 Brass Carriage Clock Inset with Medallion,
French Movement, 4 3/4"h.

$80 - $120

269 

272 Banded Mahogany Tea Caddy, 4 1/4" x 5 5/8" x
4 3/4". $50 - $80

Mid 19th C. Part Tea Service: 5 Teacups &
Saucers / 2 Dishes (1 chipped).

287 19th C. Bronze "North Wind" Dish, 10 1/8" Diam,
1304g.

$80 - $120

$80 - $100

288 Vintage Marvin Timepiece.
$50 - $100

$60 - $100

289 Vintage Mulco Timepiece (as is/as found).
$50 - $100

284 Exotic Australian Hardwood Box with 1939
Boomerang Inscription, 3" x 5 3/4" x 4 1/4".

290 Copeland Shrimp Dish & Derby Cup & Saucer, 8
7/8"W.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

291 2 Swansea Creamware Botanical Dishes, 8
1/8"w (discoloration noted).

$150 - $300

282 

292 Enameled Brass Box with Biblical Scene, 7" x 5"
x 2 1/4".

$50 - $60

285 Pair of White Metal & Crystal Cruet Jugs, 8 1/2"h.

293 18K (tested) 'Bow' Clasp (9.75 g) & Fragmentary
Gold-Tone Chain Section.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

294 Three Piece French Repousse and Enameled
Dresser Set,

$50 - $60

Vintage Birks Box of Jewelry, Some Sterling.

295 Collection of Continental Porcelain Figures, 4" - 9
1/2"h.

$100 - $150

283 

286 Watercolour signed C. Lambert, 5 1/2" x 4", 'Maid
with Chicken in Cage'.



251 

254 19th C. Hand Etched Glass Water Pitcher, 8
3/4"h.

$50 - $60

19th C. Gilt Opaline Glass Vase, 14 7/8"h.

Lot # 252

255 Pair of Silver Plated Candlesticks, Impressed
PGS, 10 1/4"h.

$50 - $100

252 

256 Duchess Plate Galleried & Inlaid Oval Cocktail
Tray, 26 3/8"w.

$80 - $100

19th C. Scandinavian Oil on Canvas signed
Indistinctly, 26 1/4" x 37 1/2", "Farm Scene...".

257 Old Leopard Pelt with Felt Backing,
Approximately 81"L, NO EXPORT.

$150 - $300

$150 - $300

258 Two Silver Plated Tea Sets: Chinoiserie &
Wilkerson, Victoria BC , 6 Pieces.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

259 Miniature Teapots & Antique Porcelain Putti.
$50 - $60

253 19th C. Oval Lead Plaque, 16 1/2" x 1 7/8".

260 19th C. Assembled China Garniture, Unmarked,
6 1/8" - 8 5/8"h.

$50 - $150

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

263 Carved Oak Cricket Table, 27 3/4"h.
$80 - $120

261 

264 Mahogany Umbrella / Cane Stand with Original
Drip Pan, 27" x 28 1/2" x 10".

$60 - $100

Vintage Rhinestone Necklace & Earrings / Silver
(tested) Cuff Bracelet, 32g & Pendant.

Lot # 262

Lot # 265
265 Brass Mounted Mahogany Chest on Stand, 29

1/2" x 54 1/2" x 22 3/4".
$200 - $300

262 

266 Latin American Santos Figure, Carved & Painted
Wood, 16 3/4"h (as found, restoration noted).

$60 - $100

Royal Copenhagen Porcelain Cache Pot ,
C.1900, 5 1/2"h.

267 19th C. Fireplace Trivet & Scottish Silver
Mounted Horn Spoon.

$60 - $100

$200 - $300
Lot # 14

14 1920's Caramel Glass & Brass Pendant Light
Fixture, 9 1/4" x 20 1/2".

$250 - $300

13 Bakhtiar Carpet Approximately 6'6" x 9'8".

Lot # 15
15 19th C. German Enameled Green Glass

Garniture, 13" - 18 3/8"h.
$200 - $400

$200 - $400

16 Pair of Staffordshire Figures of Prince Charming.
$50 - $100

Lot # 13

$100 - $150

19 Oil on Board signed E. (Enrico) Meneghelli, 5 1/8"
x 8 7/8", "Venetian Lagoon Scene".

$100 - $200

17 

20 Unsigned Oil on Panel, 5 3/4" x 4 1/2", 'Floral Still
Life'.

$50 - $100

Mahogany Double Drawer Escritoire & Similar
Chair, 36"w.

Lot # 18

Lot # 21
21 Early Victorian Work Box Table, Newer Interior,

$200 - $400

18 

22 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed PF20 (Petra Foss),
21" x 14", "Danish Bldg with Wooden Stairs".

$100 - $200

Watercolour signed W.N. (William Nicoll)
Cresswell, 7 3/8" x 11", "Ship Floundering off Coas

$200 - $400



$150 - $300

Lot # 25
25 Boston Secretary Bookcase, C. 1840, with original

keys.
$250 - $500

23 

26 19th C. Oak Prayer Chair.
$80 - $120

Watercolour signed David Cox 1837, 7 8/5" x 11
3/4", "Travelers in Landscape".

24 

27 Oil on Canvas signed E. Watteau, 12" x 20 1/4",
"Watermill on the Arran...Dolgellau Wales".

$100 - $200

Dutch Oil on Canvas signed J. Bollee , 12" x 16",
"Canal View with Windmill".

$150 - $200

$300 - $500

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 Watercolour signed A. (Anton Abraham) Van

Anrooy, 21" x 29 1/2", "Canal in Dordrecht".
$500 - $1,000

28 Watercolour signed E. (Edwin) Deakin 186*, 6 7/8"
x 8 7/8", "Basket with Grapes & Apples".

Fukugawa Japanese Porcelain Tea Service.
$200 - $300

237 

Lot # 240
240 19th C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers.

$200 - $400

Elizabethan Style Carved Oak Refectory Table,
78" x 28" x 34"h.

238 

241 19th C. Brass & Tack Mounted Teak Chest, 22" x
50" x 22".

$150 - $300

Trial Proof in Colour after Sir William Russell
Flint, 14 1/2" x 19 1/8", "Los Cientos".

242 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed AWA, 20" x 15",
$150 - $300

$60 - $100

243 Late 18th C. Lady's Fan, Painted on Silk with
Dancing Ladies in Demi- Lune Case.

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

244 Etching signed Anton Pieck, Plate 7 1/4" x 2 5/8",
"Southern Church Tower Amsterdam".

$50 - $60

Lot # 239
239 

$50 - $70

247 Renaissance Revival Pier Mirror, 32 1/4" X 21
1/4" X 2 7/8".

$100 - $150

245 

Lot # 248
248 Antique Oak Panelled Chest, 40"w.

$200 - $300

Old Pine Book Stand / Lectern, 5 7/8" x 17" x 13"
Folded.

246 

249 Pair of Victorian Carved Mahogany Side Chairs.
$50 - $100

18th C. Mahogany Tilt Table, Top Modified, 28
5/8"L.

Lot # 250
250 Turkeman Carpet Approximately 6'11" x 8'9".

$200 - $400

$80 - $120



$80 - $140

224 Pair of Lladro Porcelain Table Lamps , 15 1/2"TH
(no shades).

$50 - $100

222 

Lot # 225
225 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 13'

x 9'4".
$700 - $1,100

Pair of 3 Drawer Mahogany Night Tables, 25
1/2"h.

223 

226 Indenture signed Richard Wibraham Bootle, 14"
x 29 1/2".

$100 - $150

Antique Wall Clock with Brass Movement, 22
3/4" Diameter.

Lot # 227
227 Oil on Canvas signed J. F. Slater (John

Falconer), 20" x 30", "Country River with Sheep".
$250 - $500

$100 - $200

228 

230A Watercolour signed (James) McCorkindale, 13
1/8" x 18 1/2", "Fisher Folk on Wharf".

$50 - $150

Oil on Canvas signed Stoitzner- Ruediger, 27" x
39 1/2", "Abundant Tablescape".

229 

231 Collection of Christening Gowns & Lace
Sundries.

$50 - $100

Oil on Canvas Mounted on Board signed (Edgar
Hewitt) Nye, 11" x 14" , "Winter Scene with
Churc

232 3 Piece Mahogany Parlour Suite with Mask
Features.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

233 Asian Rug Approximately 5'3" x 3'1".
$80 - $120

$200 - $300

234 3 Pairs of Figurines: Chelsea / Bisque, Tallest 9
1/2".

$100 - $150

Lot # 230

235 Sitzendorf Porcelain Garniture, 12" - 18"h (as
found).

$200 - $300

230 Oak Hall Stand with Plate Glass Mirror, 75 3/4"h.

236 Collection of Staffordshire Animals, 4" - 10"h
(condition noted, as found).

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

Lot # 31
31 Oil on Board signed Arthur Henderson 1933, 13

3/4" x 11", "Madrazza Scene".
$200 - $400

30 Oil on Board Attributed to James Stark, 10 1/4" x
14 1/2", "Pastoral View with...". (condition

32 2 Armand Marseille Porcelain Head Dolls: 390, 4
1/2 & 21"h.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

33 Red Velvet Ball & Claw Foot Sofa, 88".
$100 - $200

Lot # 30

35 Watercolour signed Arthur Heeley 1910, 11 3/8" x
17 3/8", "Scottish Highlands".

$50 - $150

34 Turkish Carpet Approximately 5'9" x 4'10".

Lot # 36
36 Oil on Canvas signed Ad Kauffmann, 24" x 42

1/2", "Pastoral Scene with Figure".
$400 - $600

$200 - $300

37 Collection of Flow Blue China Wares: Plates &
Serving Pieces.

$60 - $100

Lot # 34



$50 - $100

$300 - $400

41 Three Leaded Glass Rose Motif Panels , Each 25
1/8" x 16".

$100 - $200

Lot # 38

42 Antique Map: 'Carte Reduite du Globe Terrestre',
J.N.Bellin, C.1764, 10 1/2" X 13.5".

$100 - $200

39 

43 Old Chest Raised on Shaped Base with Iron Lock,
30 3/8"w.

$100 - $200

Antique Oval Turned & Jointed Stool, 15 3/4"h.

44 Embossed Brass Plaque "David Teniers et sa
Famille", 18" x 24".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

45 Collection of Various Watercolours signed Bryony
(Wynne Jones).

$50 - $75

38 19th C. Mahogany Astragal Glazed Corner
Cabinet, 38 1/2"w.

46 Beaded & Fielded Oak Corner Cabinet Raised on
Base, 67"h.

$150 - $250

40 3 Piece Brass Companion Set with 2 Rests.

$100 - $200

49 19th C. Spelter Figure "Ceres" (19"h) &
Renaissance Revival Ewer, 16"h.

$100 - $150

47 

50 17" Brass & Amber Glass Lantern (see photo
inside).

$60 - $100

Three Carved Oak Chairs, 38 3/8" - 49 1/2".

Lot # 48

51 19th C. French Mahogany & Marble Round
Plateau, 9 3/4" Diameter.

$50 - $100

48 

52 Oak Parlour Table with Shaped Top, 29 3/8"h.
$60 - $100

Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 7'5" x
4'5" (edge hole noted).

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

212 Cased Set of 6 Mother of Pearl Handled Fruit
Knives & Forks, 9 5/8" W.

$60 - $100

210 

Lot # 213
213 Oil on Board signed (Edgar Hewitt) Nye, 14 7/8"

x 28", "Roadway with Hill in Background".
$150 - $300

2 Shakesperean Engravings After Cowper &
Callcott, 13 1/2" x 18" (toning noted).

Lot # 211

214 Victorian Cast Metal Mantle Clock, 19 7/8"h.
$50 - $100

211 

215 Pottery Jug with Stylized Rose Motif Band, 7
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

Antique Carved Oak Double Door Cupboard,
69"h.

$200 - $300

$150 - $200

Lot # 218
218 Bakhtiar Carpet Approximately 6'2" x 12'.

$250 - $400

216 

219 Mahogany Nightstand with Inset Mirror & Carved
Door, 41 1/4"h.

$120 - $180

3 Royal Doulton Lambeth Floral Embossed
Graduated Pitchers.

Lot # 217

220 Three 19th C. Lithographs of Various Subjects,
Crystal Palace Exhibits 1851, Approx. 14 1/4" x 9

$60 - $100

217 

221 Wedgwood Basaltes Teapot (8"), Cream &
Sugar.

$50 - $100

Oak Refectory-Style Trestle Table & 4 Chairs,
66"L.

$150 - $300



186 

189 Kashmir Crewel Work Tree of Life Hanging with
Mounting Bar, Approx. 46" x 29".

$200 - $300

Watercolour signed May S. Whiteside, 9 1/4" x
18 1/4", "Country Vista".

187 

190 Copper Bed Warmer.
$50 - $70

Oil on Board signed (Vince) Korda, 8 1/2" x 11
1/2", "Tyrolean Scene".

191 Watercolour signed J. (Josephine) Crease, 9 3/4"
x 13 1/2", "Quamichan Lake".

$100 - $300

$100 - $200

192 Oil on Canvas signed Labelle (F), 12" x 16",
'Village in Laurentians'

$100 - $200

$60 - $80

193 German Hardwood Fauteuil, 37 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 188

194 Watercolour Attributed to Euphenia Lancaster,
20 1/2" x 27 1/2", "Caron Missae".

$100 - $200

188 Watercolour signed R.H. Somersall 1915, 7" x 10
3/8", "Horse Trail".

195 Watercolour signed Victor Lotto, 7 5/8" x 9 5/8",
"Potted Plants in the Sun".

$60 - $100

$200 - $400

$70 - $120

Needlepoint Sampler: Elizabeth Gascoyne April
11, Aged 10 Years, Sept. 1822, 13" x 12".

201 Six Limoges Demi Tasse Cups & Saucers, 4 5/8"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

202 RS Germany Porcelain Fruit Set, 9 3/8" & 5 1/8"
Diameter.

$100 - $150

$80 - $120

203 Victorian Needlepoint Armchair, 41"h.
$60 - $100

198 Watercolour Monogrammed WC (William
Collingwood) 3/10/85, 5 1/8" x 7 1/8 ", "Chillon
Castle".

204 Boulle Marble & Porcelain Enamel Wall Clock.
$150 - $250

$100 - $200

205 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 18" x 26", "Salhouse
Broad 1896".

$100 - $150

196 

206 3 Watercolour signed F. Ramus, Largest 12 5/8"
x 8", "Lake/Cottage & Harbour Scenes".

$150 - $200

199 Lladro Bust of a Young Woman.

207 Baxter Print: "Australian Gold" Series, "News
From Home" #195, 4 1/4 " x 5 5/8".

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

208 New Wharf Pottery Royal Semi Porcelain Pitcher
& Basin Set (some damage).

$50 - $100

Watercolour Attributed to Henry Gashineau, 6
3/8" x 9 7/8", "Stately Home & Figures".

209 Oak Pedestal Table, 19 5/8"h.
$60 - $100

197 

200 Seven Various Crystal Decanters, Antique to
Modern, 9 5/8" - 10 7/8"h

54 19th C. Rosewood Banjo Barometer, 40 1/2"h.
$200 - $300

53 Hand Touched Lithograph signed S. Lawson
Booth, 14" x 26", "Jerusalem"

55 Anglo Indian Box, 3 5/8" x 10 7/8" x 4 7/8", NO
EXPORT (condition noted)

$100 - $200

$300 - $500

56 Tortoise Shell Card Case with Mother of Pearl
Design, 3 3/4"h, NO EXPORT.

$100 - $150

Lot # 53

57 Georgian Papier Mache with Silver Inlay Snuff
Box, 2 5/8"W.

$80 - $120

Lot # 54

$80 - $100

Lot # 58

62 C. 1716 The Liturgy of the Church of England
"With 55 Historical Cuts".

$60 - $100

59 

63 Hallmarked Silver 'Elite Assault at Arms'
Cardcase, C.1905, Birmingham, 3"h, 29.4g.

$50 - $60

Collection of Royal Crown Derby Cups & Saucers
with Side Plates, Cups, Sugar Bowl.

64 6 Sterling (tested) Cocktail Forks, 108g.
$80 - $100

$50 - $70

65 Royal Worcester Porcelain Caparisoned Elephant
Tusk, 8 1/2"h, (damaged and cracked).

$80 - $120

58 Ivory Tooth Pick Box with Gold Pique Work, 3
3/8"L., No Export.

66 Two 1780 Austria Maria Theresa Thalers, 28 &
27.7g.

$100 - $200

60 Satsuma Lobed Urn with Later Wood Cover, 4
5/8"h.

67 Miniature Gilt Framed Lithographic Portrait, 4
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

$80 - $100

68 Italian Grand Tour Souvenir Terracotta Vase, 3
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

$200 - $400

69 Two Ladies Wrist Watches: Nivada & Eterna.
$60 - $100

61 Late 19th C. French Ivory & Silver Coloured Metal
Paginator, 12 1/2"L. -



74 Pair of Rectangle Plated Entree Dishes with
Removable Handles, 12".

$150 - $300

Victorian Ebonized Side Chair,

75 Central Scientific Company Toronto Canada
Analytical Balance, 20 3/8" x 16 3/4" x 9 1/2".

$100 - $150

$60 - $90

76 11 Demitasse Cups & Saucers: 8 Minton
"Ancestral" / 3 T&L Limoges, 4 3/8" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

77 Child's Flow Blue Chamber Pot, 4"h.
$50 - $100

72 Oil on Canvas signed Eva Cumming 1915, 24" x
36", "Landscape with Fisherman".

78 Single Ruby Glass Lustre, 14 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

79 Collection of Crystal Wares (decanters as found).
$50 - $60

70 

80 Mason's Plate & Davenport Flow Blue Plate, 9 5/8"
& 10 1/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

73 Two Silver Plated Trays, 26" & 27 1/8"W.

81 Reproduction Russian "St. George" Icon, 14" x 10"
x 1 1/4".

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

82 Oil on Canvas Board signed Kevin Bice, 15 3/8" x
19 1/4", 'Two Sisters', (label verso).

$100 - $200

Trench Art 1780 Austrian Marie Therese Thaler
Belt Buckle, 15.5g.

83 Pair of Old Wood Based Bell Jars, 7 1/2" & 7
3/4"h.

$50 - $70

71 

Lot # 74

Late 19th C. Mahogany Parlour Table, 28 1/4" x
37 3/4" x 27 1/2".

$100 - $200

84 

87 Brass Wall Clock 'Smith's Astral', 7 3/4" Face
Diameter (lot includes key & half box).

$100 - $200

3 Crystal Decanters, 8 3/4" - 12 1/8"h.

85 

Lot # 88
88 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 6'9" x

4'1".
$200 - $400

"Arctic Landscapes" Engraving by Bushnan, pub.
March 1, 1819 John Murray.

89 Pair of Quadruple Socket Wall Sconces,
Approx.45"h.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 90
90 Large Antique Rattan Trunk with Brass Lock &

Key, 20" x 36".
$150 - $300

$60 - $100

86 

$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas signed B (Bartolome) Vaccarezza,
31 1/2" x 39 1/2", "El Beso".

161 

164 Narrow Astragal Glazed Dentilled Mahogany
Corner Cupboard, 35 3/8"h.

$100 - $200

Oil on Masonite signed (Karl) Kronlachner, 25" x
42", "Mountain Pass".

165 Oil on Canvas signed Ernest Heidersdorf, 21" x
27 1/2", "Untitled Vase of Flowers"

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

166 Pair of Watercolour signed W Cannon, 6 1/4" x 9
1/4", "Sail" & Steam".

$200 - $300

$150 - $300

167 Oil on Board signed (Karl) Kronlachner, 23 1/2" x
29 1/2", "Mountain Landscape".

$100 - $150

162 Collection of Mid 19th C. English Ceramics, 9"h
(damaged and restored)

168 Collection of English China & Pottery Dishes:
Worcester / Carlton Ware / Spode etc.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 169
169 Bakhtiar Carpet Approximately 6'11" x 10'.

$200 - $400

160 

170 Collection of 6 Italian Reproduction Engravings,
Largest Image 14 1/4" x 18".

$100 - $200

163 Collection of Staffordshire & Continental Ceramic
Figures (as found).

Carved Hardwood High Back Chair.

176 Oil on Canvas signed Anton Muller, 12" x 16",
"Dutch Winter Scene".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

177 Collection of Crystal Decanters & Carafes, 6
Pieces, 8" - 11 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

178 Taxidermy Coloured Engraving After W. Dendy-
Sadler Plate 17 1/2" x 22 1/4", "The Morning
Gossip"

$60 - $100

173 Two Watercolour signed Louison, 5 1/2" x 7 3/8",
"Ruined Building & Street Scene".

179 Mahogany Astragal Glazed Corner Cupboard, 72
1/4"h.

$100 - $200

$150 - $250

180 Collection of Silver Plated Table Wares.
$60 - $100

171 

181 Collection of Crystal Wares: 3 Decanters (1
Waterford) / Cruet Set / Webb Corbett Cups.

$150 - $200

174 Oil on Board signed (Hans) Herold, 7 1/2" x 9
1/2", "Sunset Over Lake".

182 Vintage Caramel Glass Domed Shade, 5"h.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

183 4 Doulton Stoneware Items: 2 Jugs / Low Dish /
Tapered Vase, 1 3/4" - 8" h.

$150 - $200

Sketch signed Thoreau MacDonald/70, 3" x 5
5/8", 'Houses & Trees'.

184 Old Oak / Brass Cutlery / Flatware Layered Box.
$60 - $80

172 

175 

185 Pair of Catalda Fine Arts Inc. Hand Carved 'King'
& 'Queen' Pilasters, Approx. 37" x 7" x 2 3/4".

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed Alan Mark Cross, 6 7/8" x 10
3/8", 'Hidden Lake'.

$50 - $70



Pair of 19th C. Spelter Figures After Pyat &
Bruchon "Flore & Faucheur", 11 1/2"h.

143 Two Pair of 19th C. Porcelain Figurines Within
Bocages, 3 1/4" - 8 1/2"h & Single Figurine.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

144 Mid 19th C. Stool, 18 1/2" (as found). -
$60 - $100

$100 - $150

145 Oil on Canvas signed, 24" x 36", "Harbour
Scene".

$100 - $200

140 Stauer Amethyst Demi-Parure:
Necklace/Bracelet/Earrings with Original Box.

146 Part Set of Coalport China Tea Wares
$100 - $150

$150 - $250

147 2 Pieces of English Ceramics: Pitcher & Bowl.
$50 - $60

138 

148 Oil on Board signed H.(Herb) VanDerStaay, 9
1/8" x 12 1/8", "Beaver House, Gatineau".

$100 - $150

141 Stauer Freshwater Pearl Demi-Parure with
Original Box.

149 3 European Carved & Painted Wood Musicians
Panels, Approx. 21" x 4 1/4" x 1 5/8".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

150 Unsigned Danish Oil on Canvas, 14 3/8" x 18",
"Coastal Scene with Sailboats".

$100 - $200

Pair of Louis XV-Style Marquetry Inlaid Side
Tables, 19 1/4"h.

151 3 Tapestry Panels: Goblys (42" x 56") / 2 French
/ Belgian Approx. 29" x 66".

$100 - $200

139 

142 

152 Edwardian Inlaid Mahogany Semi-Wingback
Armchair.

$50 - $100

Rosewood Tea Caddy with Later Brass Bun
Feet, 8 1/4"w (handles noted).

$100 - $200

Morimura Noritake Child's Tea Set.
$60 - $100

153 

Lot # 156
156 Mid 19th C. Rosewood Work Table, 29 1/2" x 20

1/2" x 14 1/2".
$250 - $350

Oil on Canvas signed M. E. Jones, 18" x 12",
"River Canyon".

154 

Lot # 157
157 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 7'4"

x 4'4".
$200 - $400

19th C. Lithograph, 5 1/8" x 6 1/2", "Young Child
with Dog".

158 Carved Oak Side Chair Ex Collection: Bishop
Hywel Jones Vic, B.C.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

159 Three Piece Brass Companion Set with Stand.
$100 - $150

$80 - $120

155 Mid 19th C. Sealed English Cylinder Wine Bottle,
Trelaske House, 10 7/8" h.

$200 - $300

91 

94 Late 18th C. Sealed English Cylinder Wine Bottle,
Bickford Family, 10 1/8 "h.

$200 - $300

4 Tudor Crystal Whiskey / 8 Short Crystal Cups, 3
3/8" & 3 7/8"h.

92 

95 Collection of Mother of Pearl Handled Fish & Fruit
Knives & Forks.

$100 - $200

Collection of Doulton Vases & 10" Langley
Jardiniere (floral vase rim chipped).

96 Watercolour signed Edwin Harris, 14 1/2" x 21
1/4", "Bosham on Sea" (toning noted).

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

Lot # 97
97 Antique Oak Cupboard with Iron Strapwork, 59

1/2"h.
$200 - $300

$60 - $100

93 

$100 - $200

100 Book: Charles Dickens Memorial Edition /
Chapman & Hall / London / 15 Volumes.

$60 - $100

98 

100A Stuart Crystal Bowl (3 7/8" x 8 1/8" Diam) with
Original Box & Similar Vase

$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed Albert E Lea, 23 3/4" x 17
3/4", "In Sooke VI BC", (condition noted).

Lot # 99

101 C.1900 Mahogany Fall Front Bureau &
Hardwood Spindle Chair, 41" & 37 1/2 ".

$100 - $150

99 

102 Two Oil on Canvas signed Brian Gauthier'05/07,
17 1/2" x 13 3/8", "The Demise of the Titanic

$150 - $200

Kashan Carpet Approximately 8'9" x 12'10".
$600 - $900



Oil on Canvas signed (Louis) Emile Dardoize,
11" x 16", 'The Torrent'.

105 7 Henriot Quimper France Plates, 8 1/4 - 10 3/8"
Diameter, Some Crazing Noted

$60 - $100

$250 - $400

106 8 Wedgwood Fruit Decorated Side Plates (9 1/8"
Diam.) & 9 Pieces Runnymede.

$60 - $100

Lot # 103

107 Old Master Lithograph with Collector's
Monogram of F. Horne, 15 x 10".

$50 - $60

104 

108 Historic Canadian Photography "Chateau
Frontenac" Detroit Photographic 1901.

$50 - $60

4 x 19th C. Dishes & 2 Pitchers, 9 1/4" - 11
3/4"W (as found).

109 2 Antique Blue & White Platters: Transfer (17
1/2"w) & Flow Blue, 19 1/4"w.

$50 - $100

$80 - $100

103 

$50 - $70

$200 - $400

112 Cherry Amber Graduated Faceted Bead
Necklace (26"L) & Amber 'Style' Necklace, 36"L.

$100 - $150

Lot # 110

113 4 China Glass Wares: Pair "Crowne" (7 7/8"h)
Vases / Sevres-Style Dish / Enameled Glass
Dish.

$60 - $100

110A 

114 8 Royal Crown Derby "Vine A.775", 8 3/8"
Diameter Plates.

$50 - $100

Dropside Oak Baluster Occasional Table, 26
3/4"w.

115 Collection of Danish Silver Plated Cutlery.
$50 - $60

$80 - $140

116 Stauer Ruby Demi-Parure: Necklace/ Bracelet/2
Pair of Earrings with Original Box.

$150 - $250

110 Antique Pine Dog Kennel, Dresser & Hutch,
6'3"w.

117 8 Birks Sterling Silver Butter Knives with
Coronation & Souvenir Spoons, TW 470g.

$50 - $80

111 7 Pieces of Danish Silver Plated Flatware, 7" -
9"L.

$150 - $200

Sterling, Cultured Pearl, Rock Crystal French Jet
Necklace, 17 1/2" L.

119 

122 Collection of Silver Plated Cutlery Items in
Cases, NO EXPORT.

$50 - $100

5 Sterling (marked) Silver Teaspoons , 5 1/8"L,
97g.

123 Watercolour signed M. Preston, 6 1/4" x 10 1/4",
"Orientalist Scene" (unframed).

$50 - $100

$60 - $80

124 Sorrentine Marquetry Musical Side Table, 22
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

125 Antique Pair of Quebec Oil Paintings , 10" x 8
1/2", "Mother's with Babies".

$100 - $150

120 Sterling (marked) Silver Watch Fob, 12 1/4L,
31.9g.

126 Decorative Carved Wood Capital, 10 3/8" x 15" x
8 1/2" (as found).

$100 - $150

$80 - $120

Lot # 127
127 Antique Oak Dresser, 50 1/2"w.

$150 - $300

118 

128 2 French Papier Mache Inkwells with Mother of
Pearl (2 bottles), 9" x 11 1/4".

$60 - $90

121 Collection of 5 Portrait Miniatures, 2 1/8" - 2
3/4"h, NO EXPORT.

129 

Lot # 132
132 19th C. Silver Plated Tea & Coffee Service, 4" - 8

5/8"h, NO EXPORT.
$200 - $300

Pair of Baroque Copper Alloy 5 Socket
Candelabra, 23 1/2" (1 bobeche missing).

130 

133 R. Appel London "Sisters of Mercy" Scroll, 9
7/8"h.

$100 - $200

Pair of White Overlaying Pink Glass Lustres.

134 Rosewood Tea Caddy Sarcophagus Form, 6 1/2"
x 12 3/4" x 6 1/2" (lock noted).

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

135 Georgian Mahogany Pedestal Table, 51 1/4"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

136 4 Mid 19th C. Cameo Back Mahogany Dining
Chairs, 35"h.

$150 - $250

131 Watercolour signed W.S. Morrish, 9 3/4" x 13
1/2", "Cottage at Rushford, Devon, Eng.

Lot # 137
137 Kashan Carpet Approximately 9'10" x 12'10".

$600 - $900

$100 - $200


